
Name Surname Country

Available as 

mentor of 

clinical track

Available as 

mentor of 

biobank 

track

Research field e‐mail

Lucia Crivelli Argentina Yes No Non pharmachological multidomain interventions lcrivelli@fleni.org.ar

Ezequiel Surace Argentina No Yes
Blood‐based biomarker quantification. Genokic an 

genetics
esurace@fleni.org.ar

Nilton Custodio Peru Yes Yes
1) Social vulnerability as predictor to cognitive decline.  2) 

Recruitment and retention strategy in LatAm FINGERS.
ncustodio@ipn.pe

Rosa  Montesinos Peru Yes No

 ‐ Recruitment  and adherence strategies in a multicultural 

population: The LatAmFINGERS experience.  ‐Adherence 

to cognitive intervention in a multicultural population: 

The LatAmFINGERS experience.

rmontesinos@ipn.pe

Eliane Miotto  Brasil Yes No

Professor Livre Docente at the Department of Neurology 

and Lecturer, University of Sao Paulo Medical School. Post‐

Graduate supervisor, coordinator and lecturer of the 

Clinical Neuropsychology and Neuropsychological 

Rehabilitation Courses at the Department of Neurology, 

University of Sao Paulo.  PhD in Neuropsychology, 

University of London ‐ UK. Post‐Doctorate in 

neuroimaging (fMRI) and neuropsychological 

rehabilitation at the Department of Neurology, Hospital 

das Clinicas, Sao Paulo University. Clinical Psychologist. 

Past work experience abroad as a Clinical 

Neuropsychologist at the Department of 

Neuropsychology, at the National Hospital for Neurology 

and Neurosurgery, Queen Square, London (1999‐2001), at 

the Neuropsychology Department in the Radcliffe 

Infirmary, University of Oxford, UK (1997‐1999). I have 

published more than 60 articles and published 8 books in 

the field of neuropsychology and rehabilitation. In Brazil, I 

worked as a Director at the Psychology Division, Hospital 

das Clinicas, University of Sao Paulo Medical School (2005‐

2011). Since 2011, I work as Post‐Graduate Supervisor 

ecmiotto@usp.br

Paulo Caramelli Brasil Yes Yes
Education and cognitive reserve & structural 

neuroimaging correlates
paulo.caramelli@gmail.com

Carolina  Delgado Chile Yes Yes

I am a neurologist working with a multidisciplinary team 

in the Cognitive Neurology and Healthy Brain Unit of the 

Department of Neurology at the Clinical Hospital of the 

University of Chile. I have experience in clinical research 

related to neuropsychiatric disorders, neurodegenerative 

diseases, and cerebrovascular conditions, with a 

particular interest in the relationships between 

neuropsychology, neuroimaging, and 

behavior/functionality. In our center, you will have the 

opportunity to engage in clinical, neuropsychological, 

data analysis and neuroimaging assessments. 

https://orcid.org/0000‐0001‐5551‐0065

cdelgado@uchile.cl

David  Aguillon Colombia Yes Yes

I actively participate in observational studies and clinical 

trials of primary and secondary prevention of patients 

with autosomal dominant Alzheimer's disease. I have 

extensive experience in studies in neurodegenerative 

diseases in basic and clinical areas, especially research 

related to the search for biomarkers for preclinical 

diagnosis. I participated in the discovery of new genetic 

variants in PSEN1 for autosomal dominant Alzheimer's 

disease in Colombia. I have clinical experience in 

evaluation and research of patients with Alzheimer's 

disease, Parkinson's disease, Huntington's disease, 

Frontotemporal Dementia, ALS, among others. I 

participate in the training of undergraduate students, 

specialization in neurology and psychiatry, masters and 

doctorate in neurosciences

david.aguillon@gna.org.co

Monica  Yassuda Brasil Yes No geriatric neuropsychology yassuda@usp.br
ROSA 

MARIA
SALINAS Mexico Yes Yes RISKS FACTORS FOR DEMENTIA  METABOLIC DISEASE rox_sali@hotmail.com

Claudia  Suemoto  Brasil Yes No
I am a geriatrician and epidemiologist. My main interest is 

to understand risk factors for dementia and cognitive 

decline

cksuemoto@usp.br

Andres Damian Uruguay No Yes Neuroimaging and dementia andres.damian@cudim.org

Sonia Brucki Brasil Yes No
Cognitive reserve, MCI, education, social Health 

determinants. Vascular cognitive impairment. 
sonia.brucki@gmail.com



Ana Charamelo Uruguay Yes No
Psychogerontology, dementias, Healthy Aging Promotion, 

Memory Workshops in the Community, Family and 

Caregiver sustain

anamarchaba@gmail.com

Sergio Dansilio Uruguay Yes No
Neurocognitive Reserve. Semantic knowledge in diverse 

populations. Theory of Mind, Empathy in brain damaged 

people

sdansilio@hc.edu.uy


